Late 19th Century Hospitals in NC

Early Permanent Hospitals in NC opened in the 19t century (not early Marine Hospitals, Civil War Hospitals or Reconstruction Hospitals)

Year

1856

1875

1876

1878

1880

1881

1883

1885

1888

1887

1891

1891

1891-
1897

1894

1895

1895

1896

Name
Dix

Mountain
Sanitarium for
Pulmonary
Disease

St. Peters
St. Johns
Cherry

City Hospital
Broughton
Mission
Memorial

Winyah
Sanitarium

City Memorial
Henry Long
Good Samaritan

Kings
Daughters Hosp

Rex

Watts

St. Josephs

St. Agnes

City
Raleigh

Asheville

Charlotte
Raleigh
Goldsboro

Wilmington

Morganton

Asheville

Asheville

W-S
Iredell Co
Charlotte

Greensboro

Raleigh

Durham

Asheville

Raleigh

Type
psychiatric

TB Sanitarium

General
General
Psychiatric

General

Psychiatric

General

B

General
Surgical
General

General

General

General

General. Later
added a TB
wing

General

Other

Thought to be the first Sanitarium in US

Episcopal
Episcopal
Opened as NC Asylum for the Colored Insane

Bought and became James Walker Memorial Hospital in
1901

Opened as Western Hospital for the Insane (or something
like that)

Founded by an ecumenical, local women’s group
“Asheville Flower Mission”

Started by a group of local women
Started by a doctor
First Hospital for African American’s in NC

Started by the Greensboro Chapter of the national Order of
Kings daughters

Rex trustees bought St Johns in 1893, then added a
“Negro wing” and opened the hospital as Rex

1894 — Open Rex Hospital School for Nurses — first
organized school of nursing in NC

1896 — A Children’s wing was added — first Pediatrics
hospital care in NC

A School of Nursing was incorporated at the same time as
the hospital. Longest running school of nursing in NC

First Catholic Hospital in NC run by Sisters of Mercy

Opened with the first nursing school for African
Americans in NC

Associated with St. Augustines an Episcopal College



1896 Wilson Wilson General Was a general hospital not a sanitorium

Sanitarium
Opened by 2 doctors
Nursing school started in 1890s but incorporated in 1902
1897 Pickford Southern Pines TB A national hospital for African Americans with TB
Sanitarium for
Consumptive http://docsouth.unc.edu/nc/scruggs/scruggs.html
Negroes
1899 Marsh - Fayetteville General Opened with a school of nursing
Highsmith

Hospital Opened by 2 doctors


http://docsouth.unc.edu/nc/scruggs/scruggs.html

