## Late 19th Century Hospitals in NC

Early Permanent Hospitals in NC opened in the 19<sup>th</sup> century (not early Marine Hospitals, Civil War Hospitals or Reconstruction Hospitals)

Year	Name	City	Туре	Other
1856	Dix	Raleigh	psychiatric	
1875	Mountain Sanitarium for Pulmonary Disease	Asheville	TB Sanitarium	Thought to be the first Sanitarium in US
1876	St. Peters	Charlotte	General	Episcopal
1878	St. Johns	Raleigh	General	Episcopal
1880	Cherry	Goldsboro	Psychiatric	Opened as NC Asylum for the Colored Insane
1881	City Hospital	Wilmington	General	Bought and became James Walker Memorial Hospital in 1901
1883	Broughton	Morganton	Psychiatric	Opened as Western Hospital for the Insane (or something like that)
1885	Mission Memorial	Asheville	General	Founded by an ecumenical, local women's group "Asheville Flower Mission"
1888	Winyah Sanitarium	Asheville	ТВ	
1887	City Memorial	W-S	General	Started by a group of local women
1891	Henry Long	Iredell Co	Surgical	Started by a doctor
1891	Good Samaritan	Charlotte	General	First Hospital for African American's in NC
1891- 1897	Kings Daughters Hosp	Greensboro	General	Started by the Greensboro Chapter of the national Order of Kings daughters
1894	Rex	Raleigh	General	Rex trustees bought St Johns in 1893, then added a "Negro wing" and opened the hospital as Rex
				1894 – Open Rex Hospital School for Nurses – first organized school of nursing in NC
				1896 – A Children's wing was added – first Pediatrics hospital care in NC
1895	Watts	Durham	General	A School of Nursing was incorporated at the same time as the hospital. Longest running school of nursing in NC
1895	St. Josephs	Asheville	General. Later added a TB wing	First Catholic Hospital in NC run by Sisters of Mercy
1896	St. Agnes	Raleigh	General	Opened with the first nursing school for African Americans in NC
				Associated with St. Augustines an Episcopal College

1896	Wilson Sanitarium	Wilson	General	Was a general hospital not a sanitorium
				Opened by 2 doctors
				Nursing school started in 1890s but incorporated in 1902
1897	Pickford Sanitarium for Consumptive Negroes	Southern Pines	ТВ	A national hospital for African Americans with TB http://docsouth.unc.edu/nc/scruggs/scruggs.html
1899	Marsh - Highsmith Hospital	Fayetteville	General	Opened with a school of nursing Opened by 2 doctors